

Limited Warranty IT IS IMPORTANT TO READ ALL THE CONTENTS OF THIS FORM

D3 Skis warranties and obligations set forth below are in lieu of any other expressed warranties or obligations of D3 Skis, its distributors or retailers. The warranties and limitations extend only to the original purchaser or to the person for whom it was originally purchased.

Slalom Skis, Trick Skis and Jump Skis

D3 Skis, for a period of one (1) year from date of purchase, will, at manufacturer's option, repair or replace at no charge any D3 slalom ski, trick ski or jump ski which breaks due to defective materials and / or workmanship. Damage due to misuse or abuse is excluded as is normal wear such as heel dents (tricks), handle dings, edge damage due to crashes (jumpers) etc.

Bindings

D3 Skis, for a period of six (6) months from date of purchase, will, at manufacturer's option, repair or replace at no charge any D3 binding that fails due to defective materials and or workmanship. **Damage due to misuse or abuse is excluded** as is normal wear, modifications, adjustments, etc.

Soft Goods and Accessories

(Excluding Ski Gloves)

D3 Skis, for a period of six (6) months from date of purchase, will, at manufacturer's option, repair or replace at no charge any D3 soft good (Excluding Ski Gloves) or accessory that is defective in materials and or workmanship. **Damage due to misuse or abuse is excluded as is normal wear, modifications, adjustments, etc.**

Ski Gloves

D3 Skis, for a period of sixty (60) days from date of purchase, will, at manufacturer's option, repair or replace at no charge D3 Ski gloves that are defective in materials and or workmanship. **Damage due to misuse or abuse is excluded as is normal wear.**

Activities involving the use of D3 Skis slalom skis, trick skis, jump skis and bindings are by their nature HAZARDOUS. Users of D3 Skis slalom skis, trick skis, jump skis and bindings therefore assume risk of bodily injury or death arising from these activities. D3 Skis is not liable to users or third parties for any incidental or consequential damages, including damages for personal injury, beyond the responsibility D3 Skis assumes for repair or replacement of its products subject to the conditions set forth herein.

Limitation of Remedy

During the warranty period, D3 Skis will, at its option, either repair or replace the defective product. To obtain repair or replacement, contact customer service at (253) 508-0079 or info@ d3skis.com for a Return Authorization Number (RA#). Attach your name, address, phone number, description of problem and proof of purchase to the product and, at your expense, return the product to the D3 Skis factory located at 3526 B Street NW, Suite 101, Auburn, WA 98001.

Please write your RA# on the outside of the package. All packages without an RA# will be refused. All covered warranty items will be returned to customer standard ground freight.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long a warranty lasts, and some states do not allow the exclusion of limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you.